CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON

Academic Senate PLN-120
ASD 15-106

STATEMENTS OF OPINION RESULTS
ALL-UNIVERSITY ELECTION - SPRING 2015
1) Currently, there are 15 at-large Academic Senate seats and 20 constituency seats. At-large seats should be eliminated and divided

proportionately to the constituencies. This process would be phased in as the at-large terms end, beginning in the spring 2016 election. Based
on the current members of each constituency, this would result in the following re-apportionment of seats.

Spring 2015 Spring 2015 Spring 2016 Spring 2017 Spring 2018
Number Seats Seats Seats Seats
Constituency of 20 constituency 25 constituency | 30 constituency 35 constituency
Members 15 at large 10 at large 5 at large
Administration 84 1 2 2 2
Student Affairs 50 1 1 1 2
Arts 86 2 2 2 2
Communications 74 1 2 2 2
ECS 52 1 1 1 2
Education 80 1 2 2 2
HHD 132 2 3 4 4
Humanities 92 2 2 3 3
MCBE 161 3 3 4 5
NSM 122 2 2 3 4
Social Sciences 163 3 3 4 5
Lib/Ath/Couns/ExtEd 78 1 2 2 2
At-Large 15 10 5 0
FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES
154 (26%) | Strongly Agree 14 (26%) Strongly Agree 18 (8%) Strongly Agree
132 (22%) | Agree 12 (23%) Agree 35 (17%) Agree
91 (15%) Neutral or No Opinion 18 (34%) Neutral or No Opinion 73 (35%) Neutral or No Opinion
66 (11%) Disagree 2 (4%) Disagree 40 (19%) Disagree
49 (8%) Strongly Disagree 4 (8%) Strongly Disagree 22 (10%) Strongly Disagree
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2) Spring semester should never begin before Martin Luther King Day.

ASD 15-106 — Statements of Opinion Results 2015

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

204 (35%) | Strongly Agree 22 (42%) Strongly Agree 63 (30%) Strongly Agree

92 (16%) Agree 5 (9%) Agree 49 (23%) Agree

68 (12%) Neutral or No Opinion 7 (13%) Neutral or No Opinion 29 (14%) Neutral or No Opinion
53 (9%) Disagree 10 (19%) Disagree 31 (15%) Disagree

99 (17%) Strongly Disagree 8 (15%) Strongly Disagree 27 (13%) Strongly Disagree

3) Pursuant to UPS 210.007, five faculty are elected by the Academic Senate (AS) to serve on search committees for college deans after being
nominated by the AS Executive Committee. Although our current practice is to ask the college faculty to recommend faculty to serve, our
policy does not dictate we do so. We should modify UPS 210.007 to clearly indicate that the faculty within a college searching for a dean
should nominate the faculty willing to serve as representatives on the search committee to the AS Executive Committee. In other words, AS

Executive Committee will solicit nominations from the college faculty prior to sending nominations to the AS.

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES
147 (25%) | Strongly Agree 11 (21%) Strongly Agree 33 (16%) Strongly Agree
149 (25%) | Agree 16 (30%) Agree 43 (20%) Agree
124 (21%) | Neutral or No Opinion 20 (38%) Neutral or No Opinion 85 (40%) Neutral or No Opinion
33 (6%) Disagree 1(2%) Disagree 20 (9%) Disagree
26 (4%) Strongly Disagree 2 (4%) Strongly Disagree 8 (4%) Strongly Disagree

4) The University should add to its current educational campaign an enforcement procedure for Presidential Directive 18 (University Smoking

Policy).

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES
198 (34%) | Strongly Agree 27 (51%) Strongly Agree 76 (36%) Strongly Agree

90 (15%) Agree 8 (15%) Agree 41 (19%) Agree

85 (14%) Neutral or No Opinion 7 (13%) Neutral or No Opinion 27 (13%) Neutral or No Opinion
70 (12%) Disagree 3 (6%) Disagree 28 (13%) Disagree

69 (12%) Strongly Disagree 5 (9%) Strongly Disagree 29 (14%) Strongly Disagree
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http://www.fullerton.edu/senate/documents/PDF/200/UPS_210.007_Appt_of_Admin_Personnel_effec_1-30-13.pdf
http://president.fullerton.edu/directives/directive-18.html

